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Chassis- and Unit-Numbers
(Monfhs End Figures)
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Chassis- and Unit-Numbers
(Months End Figures)
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Chassis- and Unit-Numbers
(Months End Figures)
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Chassis- and Unit-Numbers
(Months End Figures)



.!ili

i{onth Chaeai. Engine R.ar axle F='C'lnt axle

26-4-6, Start of production

April 0 000 017 o 000 065

May

June 0 000 027 0 000 , }4

July o 000 254

August o 000 }5' o 001 464

Septeaber o 002 051 o 002 726

October 0 oo} 991 o 005 021 0002 25' o 002 040

Hovember o 007 -164 0006 565 o 005 717 o 005 '02

December o 011 041 o 01' 112 o 009 919 o 009 662

• - '/1

.!ili

i{onth Chaeai. Engine R.ar axle F='C'lnt axle

26-4-6, Start of production

April 0 000 017 o 000 065

May

June 0 000 027 0 000 , }4

July o 000 254

August o 000 }5' o 001 464

Septeaber o 002 051 o 002 726

October 0 oo} 991 o 005 021 0002 25' o 002 040

Hovember o 007 -164 0006 565 o 005 717 o 005 '02

December o 011 041 o 01' 112 o 009 919 o 009 662

• - '/1

.!1ll

ioIonth Chassis Engine Rear axle

28-4-61 Start of production

April a 000 017 o 000 065

~ay

June a 000 027 0 000 134

July a 000 254

August 0 000 351 a 001 484

September a 002 051 a 002 726

October o 003 991 a 005 021 o 002 253

November o 007 ·184 0 008 565 a 005 717

December a 011 041 o 013 112 0 009 919

}'r(lnt axle

o 002 040

o 005 302

o 009 862



11. Supplement 11/63 - 530.210.20 N - 3/201

VOlksw~~e'n
..

.l..2P2 ... 1500'

.. 'Month:, , ' . Chassis'. ' ..... ,. Engip,e --Rear' Axle' ., 'Front-Axle
(

"
\

January o 016 732 0 018 837 o 015 315 o 015 372

February 0 022 978 0 025 356 0 021 271 0 022 139

March o 031 571 0 034 000 0 029 896 o 030 129

April 0 042 437 0 042 719 o 038 689 0 038 224

May o 051 757 0 054 339 o 050 596 0 050. 916

June 0 063 404 0 068 069 0 062 099 o 062 672

July '0 068 303 0 072 164 0 066 279 0 066 705

August 0 081 998 o 085 054 0 079 909 0 080 721

September 0 094 813 0 098 085 0 093 412 0 094 563

October 0 111 180 o 113 824 0 109 771 o 110 895

November o 127 116 a 130 442 0 125 693 0 127 095

December 0 138 774 C 143 557 o 137 375 0 138 710

2ill
January 0 152 847 a 156 965 0 150 591 0 152 380

February C 161 506 a 175 686 0 1J9 432 0 160 544

March 0 173 700 0 188 479 o 172 209 a 173 337,

April 0 186 894 o 212 221 0 185 335 o 186 471

May 0 202 878 0 227 033 0 200 722 0 201 739

June 0 215 416 0 265 438 0 214 310 o 215 248

11. Supplement 11/63 - 530.210.20 N - 3/201



Month

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

Decei.lber

Chassis

o )46 394

o 372 266

o 347 311

o 425 436

o 447 851

o 476 186

o 483 592

315 024 782

315 047 195

315 067 055

315 083 085

315 105 296

315 121 092

315 132 460

315 152 295

315 172 375

315 193 558

315 215 400

315 220 883

Chassis

316 027 119

316 054 118

316 079 886

316 111 61)

316 140 426

Engine

o 441 702

o 477 731

o 513 060

o 555 668

o 584 971

o 625 430

o 639 617

Model Year 1965

o 678 132

o 714 358

o 751 009

o 783 997

o 816 281

o 849 832

o 883 946

·091970

o 954 890

o 989 990

1 026 827

1 029 303

Model Year 1966

Engine 1500

KO 004 204

KO 007 662

KO 011 281

KO 016 000

KO 020 000

Rear Axle

o 345 408

o 371 114

o 396 186

o 423 422

o 47 149

o 474 376

o 485 241

o 508 054

o 529 756

o 549 680

o 566 720

o 581 791

o 597 972

o 614 846

o 635 330

o 655 275

o 676 537

o 699 556

o 707 180

Front Axle

o 347 801

o 373 459

o 398 640

o 425 810

o 448 390

o 475 328

o 485 107

o 510 062

o 532 180

o 551 685

o 567 880

o 583 410

o 600 170

o 616 390

o 636 912

o 656 984

o 678 629

o 699 227

o 706 627

Engine 1600

TO 027 059

TO 051 967

TO 074 943

':'0 101 566

TO 126 399

15. Supplement 6/66 - 530.210.20. N - 3/202

1964

Month Chassis Engine Rear Axle Front Axle

January o 346 394 o 441 702 o 345 408 o 347 801

February o 372 266 o 477 731 o 371 114 o 373 459

March o )47 311 o 51) 060 o 396 186 o 398 640

April o 425 436 o 555 668 o 423 422 o 425 810

May o 447 851 o 584 971 o 447 149 ,0 448 390

June o 476 186 o 625 4)0 o 474 376 o 475 328

July o 483 592 o 639 617 o 485 241 o 485 107

Model Year 1965
August )15 024 782 o 678 132 o 508 054 o 510 C62

September 315 047 195 o 714 358 C 529 756 o 532 180

October 315 067 055 o 751 009 o 549 680 o 551 685

November 315 083 085 o 783 997 o 566 720 o 567 880

December 315 105 296 o 816 281 o 581 791 o 583 410

1965
January 315 121 092 o 849 832 o 597 972 o 600 170

February 315 1)2 460 o 883 946 o 614 846 o 616 390

March )15 152 295 ·0 919 704 o 635 ))0 o 6)6 912

April 315 172 375 o 954 890 a 655 275 o 656 984

May 315 193 558 o 989 990 a 676 537 o 678 629

June 315 215 400 1 026 827 o 699 556 o 699 227

.July 315 220 883 1 029 303 o 707 180 o 706 627

Model Year 1966
Chass i s Engine 1500 Engine 1600

August 316 027 119 KO 004 204 TO 027 059

September 316 054 118 KO 007 662 TO 051 967

October 316 079 886 KO 011 281 TO 0'7" 943I'"'

November 316 III 61) KO 016 OOC TO 101 568

December 316 140 42c KO 020 000 TO 126 399

J

15. Supplement 6/66 - 530.210.20. N - 3/202



1966

Month Chaasis Engine 1500 Engine 1600

January 316 111 291 KO 024 328 TO 152 405

February 316 200 496 KO 029 129 TO 116 111

March 316 232 523 KO 038 226 TO 199 641

April 316 259 314 KO 044 535 TO 220 502

May 316 281 049 KO 051 068 TO 242 586

June 316 314 892 KO 059 880 TO 259 894

July 316 316 238

Model Year 1961

August 317- 032 409 KO 014 112 TO 308 180

September 31'7 058 815 KO 015 265 TO 314 768

October 317 084 672 • KO 064 952 TO 337 630

November 317 no 671 • KO 067 028 TO 360 341

December 317 134 254 KO 076 495 '!'O 380 413

* Correct! ( In August and Seotember one series of numbers
was passed over).

l2B

Month Chassis Engine Engine Engine M 240 Engine M 240
45 bhp 54 bhp 41 bhp 48 bhp

January 317 151 263 KO 079 0" TO 396 497 MO 001 258 PO 002 901

February 317 166 414 KO 081 921 TO 408 000 MO 001 356 PO 002 997

March 317 115 407 KO 083 745 TO 416 000 MO 001 384 PO 003 022

April 317 187 668 KO 086 139 TO 423 520 MO 001 427 PO 003 184

. May 317 205 476 KO 089 285 TO 441 421 MO 001 458 PO 003 263

June 317 228 833 KO 091 727 TO 459 )80 MO 001 572 PO 003 400

July 311 233 853 KO 098 700 TO 476 124 MO 001 572 PO 004 035

18th Supplement 2/68 - 530.210.20 N - 3/203



'-
.!ill.

Month Chassis Engine
1.5 Hp

Engine
54 Hp

Engine 1.1230
54 Hp

Model year 1968

Engine 1.1240
41 Hp

Engine 1.1240
48 Hp

Engine

August 318 019 764 KO 098 222 TO 476 051 . UO 000 915 1.10 002 066 PO 004 138
". "

September 318 043 424 KO 101 825 TO 469 991 UO 002 419 1.10 002 093· PO 004 223

October 318 062 185 KO 103 600 TO 498 298 UO 001 050 1.10 001 583 PO 003 457

November 318 084 758 KO 095 854 TO 509 438 UO 001 890 1.10 001 583 PO 003 590

December 318 102 506 KO 105 421 TO 517 550 UO 001 005 1.10 001 908 PO 003 649

.!..2..§§.

January

Februar'y

March

April

May

June

July

18th Supplement 2/68 - 530.210.20 N - 3/204

Month Chassis Engine
1.5 Hp

Engine
54 Hp

Engine 101230
54 Hp

Engine 101240
41 Hp

Engine 101240
48 Hp

Engine

Model year 1968

August 318 019 764 KO 098 222 TO 476 051 UO 000 915 MO 002 066 PO 004 138
". "

September 318 043 424 KO 101 825 TO 469 991 UO 002 419 MO 002 093- PO 004 223

October 318 062 185 KO 103 600 TO 498 298 UO 001 050 1010 001 583 PO 003 457

November 318 084 758 KO 095 854 TO 509 438 UO 001 890 MO 001 583 PO 003 590

December 318 102 506 KO 105 421 TO 517 550 UO 001 005 MO 001 908 PO 003 649

January

February

March

April

May

June

July
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M
onth

C
h
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ssis

E
n

g
in
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1
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E
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54
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p
E
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M
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54
H

p
E

n
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M
240

41
H

p
E

n
g

in
e

M
240

4
8

H
p

E
n

g
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M
odel

y
e
a
r

1968

A
u

g
u

st
3

1
8

0
1

9
764

KO
098

222
TO

476
051

UO
000

915
M

O
002

066
PO

004
138

S
ep

tem
b

er
318

0
4

3
424

KO
101

825
TO

469
991

TIO
002

419
M

O
002

093
PO

004
223

O
cto

b
er

318
062

185
KO

103
600

TO
498

298
UO

001
050

M
O

001
583

PO
003

457

N
ovem

ber
318

084
758

KO
095

854
TO

509
438

TIO
001

890
MO

001
583

PO
003

590

D
ecem

ber
318

102
506

KO
105

421
TO

517
550

UO
001

005
MO

001
908

PO
003

649

Ja
n

u
a
ry

F
eb

ru
ary

M
arch

A
p

ril

M
ay

Ju
n

e

Ju
ly

1
8

th
S

u
p

p
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t

2
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8
-

5
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0
.2

1
0
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0
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